



## Blackhorse Stables LLC Mini Trial July 7, 2024

Opening Date: June 9 Closing Date: June 28

**Organizer:** Rachel Miles **Show Secretary:** Erin Murphy - blackhorsestablessecretary@gmail.com

## Mini Trial Divisions Offered

Poles Lead Line: Dressage test: 2023 USDF Introductory Test B. Stadium: Ground Poles. Cross Country: Natural Ground Poles

Poles: Dressage test: 2023 USDF Introductory Test B. Stadium: Ground Poles. Cross Country: Natural Ground Poles

**Greenie:** Dressage Test: 2023 USDF Introductory Test C. Stadium: Maximum 2' Cross Country: Up to 18" **Starter:** Dressage Test: USEA Starter Test. Stadium: Maximum 2'3". Cross Country: Maximum 2'3" **Beginner Novice:** 2022 BN Test A. Stadium: Maximum 2'7". Cross Country: Maximum 2'7"

Novice/Beginner-Novice: 2022 N Test A. Stadium: Maximum 2'11". Cross Country: Maximum 2'7"

Mini Trial Entry Fee: \$135 (\$10 discount to 42 FDL members - must have 42 number in order to receive discount)

**Refund:** Refund in full less \$20 Office Fee prior to closing date. No refund after closing date unless spot filled from wait list (less \$20 Office Fee).

All changes must be in writing to organizer at email shown above.

**Attire:** Approved helmets and footwear must be worn at all times while mounted. No coats or braiding required. XC vest must be worn during XC portion of Mini Trial.

Awards: Ribbons 1st–8th Place.

Ride Times: Will be available at www.startboxscoring.com. Times available July 4th.

Coggins: All entries must have current, negative coggins. Coggins must be mailed or emailed to blackhorsestablessecretary@gmail.com.

## July 7, 2024 MINI TRIAL ENTRY FORM

## **EMAIL ENTRIES TO:**

blackhorsestablessecretary@gmail.com

**PAY WITH:** 

PayPal: rachelmiles28@gmail.com

OR SEND TO:

Blackhorse Stables, 1432 Todds Point Road, Simpsonville, KY 40067 [Make checks out to "Blackhorse Stables"]

RIDER'S NAME	Junior/Seni	ior	_PHONE#	42 FDL#
ADDRESSC	CITY	STATEZIP		
E-MAIL				
(Print Clearly)				
HORSE'S NAME:				
Mini Trial Division (\$135) 42 FDL# _	(r	ninus \$10) TOTAL F	EES	<u> </u>

**RELEASE:** I understand that this is a high risk sport and am participating at my own risk and hereby assume this risk and further do hereby release and hold harmless Blackhorse Stables LLC, James and Connie Coomes land owners, the employees, volunteers, judges, and officials from all liability for negligence resulting in accidents, damage, injury or illness to myself and to my property including the horse or horses which I will compete in this mini trial.

**WARNING**: Under Kentucky law, a farm animal activity sponsor, farm animal professional or other person does not have the duty to eliminate all risks of injury of participation in farm animal activities. There are inherent risks of injury that you voluntarily accept if you participate in farm animal activities. KRS 247.4027

<b>SIGNATURE</b> (Parent or Legal Guardian must sign	for riders under 18)	Date